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Alabama Institute for Deaf and Blind

Cherokee County Family Resource Center

Citizenship Trust at The American Village

Morgan County System of Services Inc

National Childrens Advocacy Center Inc

Team Focus, Inc

The Alabama 4H Club Foundation

The University of Alabama

Tuskegee Youth Safe Haven

Union Springs-Bullock County YMCA

United Methodist Children's Home

University of South Alabama

Pulaski County Government

Childhelp, Inc

Childhelp, Inc

Operation QT, Inc

A Place Called Home

Alameda County

All Peoples Christian Center

Barrio Action Group, Inc

Boys & Girls Club of Burbank and Greater East Valley

Boys Town California, Inc

Catholic Big Brothers Big Sisters, Inc

Catholic Big Brothers Big Sisters, Inc

Central American Resource Center

City of East Palo Alto

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AR

AZ

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

 $150,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $800,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $550,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $530,000.00

 $95,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $245,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $400,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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City of Los Angeles

City of Oceanside

City of Sacramento

City of Victorville

County of Fresno

Covenant House California

El Centro Del Pueblo

Five Acres Boys' & Girls' Aid Society

Friends of Child Advocates

Friends of Child Advocates

Friends of Child Advocates

Hope Through Housing Foundation

I-Safe America, Inc

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department

Martin Luther King Jr Freedom Center

Mentoring and Partnership for Youth Development

Neighbors Empowering Youth

New Directions for Youth, Inc

New Horizons Family Center, Inc

Olive Crest Treatment Centers

Para Los Ninos

Pasadena Youth Center

Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc

Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc

Richmond Black Fire Fighters Association

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

 $50,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $82,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $375,000.00

 $750,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $30,000.00

 $165,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $130,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $60,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Richmond Police Activties League

Santa Clara County Probation Department

Union of Pan Asian Communities

Western Justice Center Foundation

Young Women's Christian Association of Greater Los Angeles

Second Wind Fund of Metro Denver, Inc

The Regents of the University of Colorado

Artists Collective, Inc

Boys & Girls Club of Southeastern Connecticut, Inc

City of Bridgeport

Klingberg Comprehensive Program Services Inc

Police Activity League of Waterbury Inc

Save the Children Federation, Inc

Sea Research Foundation Inc

Sea Research Foundation Inc

Town of East Hartford

Self Reliance Foundation

Self Reliance Foundation

Youth Advocate Programs, Inc

Zero To Three

Zero To Three

Zero To Three

Children and Families First Delaware Inc

Jobs for Delaware Graduates, Inc

University of Delaware

ARISE Foundation

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CO

CO

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

CT

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DE

DE

DE

FL

 $400,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $65,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $120,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $650,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $1,353,000.00

 $65,000.00

 $300,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Boys & Girls Clubs of Tampa Bay, Inc

Mary Lee's House

Miami Dade County

Overtown Youth Center

PACE Center for Girls, Inc

School Board of Palm Beach County

School Board of Palm Beach County

The School Board of Gadsden County

Youth Crime Watch of America

Youth Crisis Center, Inc

Chattahoochee Community Connection, Inc

City of  Marshallville

City of Albany

City of Arlington

Clarence & Maxine Owens Foundation

County of Calhoun

Crawford County Family Connection, Inc

Dooly County Community Enrichment Coalition, Inc

Kenneth B Walker Residential Home Inc

Laurens County Commissioners

Marshal Of Muscogee County

Pataula Center for Children

SOWEGA CASA, Inc

Talbot County Board of Education / County School District

Terrell County Family Connections, Inc

Twin Cedars Youth Services Inc

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $75,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Urban League of Greater Columbus Inc

Young Men's Christian Association of Albany, Inc

Boys & Girls Club of Hawaii

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Iowa

Boys and Girls Home Residential Treatment Centers, Inc

Boys and Girls Home Residential Treatment Centers, Inc

Family Directions of Iowa, Inc

Urban Dreams

Nez Perce Tribe

Allendale Association

Chicago Public Schools

Chicago Urban League

DuPage County Area Project, Inc

East Maine School District 63 Foundation

Lyle For Kids

Project Success of Decatur and Macon County

Richton Park Police Department

The Link and Option Center, Inc

Indiana Teen Challenge, Inc

John H. Boner Community Center

United Methodist Youthville, Inc

Jessamine County Board of Education

Baton Rouge Bar Foundation

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest Louisiana, Inc

City of Boston

City of Brockton

GA

GA

HI

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

ID

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IL

IN

IN

KS

KY

LA

LA

MA

MA

 $50,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $170,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $1,200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $175,000.00

 $125,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $180,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $750,000.00

 $250,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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MA Eastern District Attorney's Office

North Shore Community College

Shakespeare & Company, Inc

Suffolk University

Baltimore City

Baltimore City Public Schools

Eastern Shore of Maryland Educational Consortium

The Cal Ripken, Sr. Foundation, Inc

The Center for Adoption Support and Education, Inc

City of Detroit

City of Grand Rapids

Eastern Michigan University

Friendship Circle

Human Development Commission

The Manor

Wayne County Department of Children and Family Services

Wayne County Department of Children and Family Services

Bolder Options

Bolder Options

Bolder Options

Minnesota Teen Challenge, Inc

Sheriffs Youth Programs of Minnesota

BJC Behavioral Health

MERS/Missouri Goodwill Industries

Marian Middle School

Rose Brooks Center Inc

MA

MA

MA

MA

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MO

MO

MO

MO

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $820,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $480,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $65,000.00

 $900,000.00

 $275,000.00

 $175,000.00

 $300,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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City of Jackson

Chippewa Cree Tribe

City of Charlotte

City of Wilson

North Carolina Central University

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Boys and Girls Home of Nebraska, Inc

City of Omaha, Office of the Mayor

Visiting Nurse Association

Nashua Police Athletic League

Boys & Girls Club of Monmouth County

City of Union City

DARE New Jersey, Inc

East Orange Police Athletic League Inc

Generations Inc

KidsBridge Inc

Police Athletic League of New Jersey

The Community YMCA

Urban League of Hudson County

McKinley County

New Mexico Children Youth and Families Department

Clark County Departmet of Family Services

National Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges

Nevada Child Seekers, Merging Corporation

Olive Crest Treatment Centers

Abraham House

MS

MT

NC

NC

NC

ND

NE

NE

NE

NH

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NM

NM

NV

NV

NV

NV

NY

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $900,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $1,200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $298,584.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $94,000.00

 $1,500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $754,000.00

 $1,800,000.00

 $70,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Amigos del Museo del Barrio, Inc

Bronx Cluster of Settlement Houses

Bronx Community Pride Center

Brooklyn Academy of Music

Brooklyn Children's Museum Corporation

Cayuga Counseling Services, Inc

City Parks Foundation, Inc

Dominico American Society of Queens Inc

Fund For The City of New York

Girl Scouts of the USA

Girl Scouts of the USA

Girls Incorporated

Harlem RBI, Inc

Hempstead Boys & Girls Club, Inc

Highland Park Community Development Corporation

Hillside Work-Scholarship Connection

Hispanic Brotherhood of Rockville Centre

Hudson Guild

Ifetayo Cultural Arts Academy, Inc

Latino Pastoral Action Center, Inc

Lower Eastside Girls Club of New York

ML Wilson Boys & Girls Club of Harlem, Inc

Martin Luther King Multi-Purpose Center

New York City Department of Education

Northwest Bronx Community and Clergy Coalition Inc

Ohel Childrens Home and Family Services

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

 $100,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $140,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $370,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $300,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Police Athletic League of Buffalo

Police Athletic League of Niagara Falls, New York, Inc

Pregones Touring Puerto Rican Theatre Collection, Inc

Project Intercept, Inc

Salvation Army

Sid Jacobson Jewish Community Center

Siena College

Soundview Community in Action

South Queens Boys and Girls Club Inc

Sports Foundation, Inc

The Mary Mitchell Family and Youth Center Incorporated

The Point Community Development Corporation

Town of North Hempstead

Womens Sports Foundation

YMCA of Greater New York

Youth Advocate Programs, Inc

Youth Ministries for Peace and Justice

America SCORES Cleveland

Lucas County Court of Common Pleas

The Family and Community Resource Center of Columbiana County

Wittenberg University

Young Women's Christian Association

Alvernia University

Boys & Girls Club of Central Pennsylvania

Brashear Association, Inc

City of Philadelphia

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

PA

PA

PA

PA

 $100,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $175,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $30,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $950,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $750,000.00

 $600,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $1,000,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Friends of Germantown Settlement

Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition

KidsPeace National Centers of North America, Inc

Police Athletic League of Norristown

Rankin Christian Center

United Way of Allegheny County

West Jefferson Hills School District

Widener University

YWCA of Northcentral Pennsylvania

Boys Town New England, Inc

City of Pawtucket

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Pee Dee Area, Inc

Darkness to Light

Palmetto Youth Connection

Boys and Girls Club of  the Grand River Area

Boys and Girls Clubs of Rosebud

BCFS Health and Human Services

DFW SCORES

Fort Bend County

Hidalgo County

Karnes County Juvenile Probation

New Braunfels City

Phoenix Houses of Texas, Inc.

San Antonio Fighting Back Inc

Schulenburg Weimar In Focus Together

Southwest Key Programs

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

RI

RI

SC

SC

SC

SD

SD

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $92,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $249,827.00

 $100,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $493,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $295,000.00

 $50,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $450,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $150,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 
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Texas A and M University-Corpus Christi

City of South Salt Lake

Granite School District

YWCA Salt Lake City

An Achievable Dream Inc

Arlington County

City of Alexandria

City of Chesapeake

City of Newport News

Linking Learning to Life Inc

Vermont Agency of Health Services Planning Division

King County Coalition Against Domestic Violence

World Vision Inc

Milwaukee Public Schools

Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance

The Children's Home of Wheeling, Inc

West Virginia Child Care Association

TX

UT

UT

UT

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

VT

VT

WA

WA

WI

WI

WV

WV

 $250,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $300,000.00

 $700,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $150,000.00

 $500,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $280,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $350,000.00

 $700,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $90,000.00

Legal Name State Award Amount

 $77,826,411.00Total:

Fiscal Year 2009

Non-Recovery Act Awards 


